

RKS, H. P. GOVT. DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, SHIMLA-1

Ph. No.: 0177-2658838, 2652562, Fax No.: 0177-2651483

Website: www.hpgdcshimla.org
Email: hpgdcshimla@gmail.com

Ref. No. No:- HFW(GDC)G(1)-7/2001-Vol-Ⅲ 69 8

Dated: <u>88|2|29</u>2

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited from the interested Agencies/Contractor by the Principal-cum Chairman(EC), RKS, H.P. Govt. Dental College & Hospital Shimla for running the Photocopier/Stationary Shop at the main gate of the Dental College and Hospital so as to reach in the office of the undersigned on or **before 26-3-2022 at 1.00 PM** there after no tender will be entertained. The complete tender document can be downloaded from the college website i.e. <u>www.hpgdcshimla.org</u>.

The detailed terms and conditions can be downloaded from the college website i.e. www.hpgdcshimla.org w.e.f o5 -03-2022 to 26-3-2022 till 1.00PM. The downloaded tender document shall be accompanied with a bank draft of Rs.500/-(Non-refundable) in favour of the Principal-cum Chairman (EC), RKS, HP Govt. Dental College and Hospital Shimla. All subsequent corrigendum, modification and clarification in respect of this tender will be published only on aforesaid website only. The bidders are advised to visit the aforesaid website regularly.

Principal-cum- Chairman (EC), RKS, H.P. Govt. Dental College And Hospital, Shimla-171001. Shimla Dated 28/9/22

Endst. No. As above 698

Copy to:

- 1. The Director, Information & Public Relation Department, HP, Shimla-2 with the request to publish the above said notice for wide publicity in the two leading news papers in English and Hindi.
- 2. The Nodal Officer, College Website, HPGDC, Shimla to upload the tender notice/document in the HP,GDC Website.
- 3. Notice Board, HP, GDC, Shimla

Principal-cum- Chairman (EC), RKS, H.P. Govt. Dental College And Hospital, Shimla-171001.

12 1/2V